, 3’j i,

\ZAanb\
W

\

=

e
——

&y :
NI
\ \

N\
AN
s ~—

=

4

2

V)
)

%

‘/A. @1
\3 - =




Code

I
i
i\
I

16

50,

3.
32.
aloh
34,
35,
36.
37,
18,

POET'S JOY 24 HR ROGAINE - STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 1992

Control Description

I'he road/track junction

50 m Notth of pylon # 198

A 10 x 20 m gravel clearing - a First Aid control!
A bliazed tree - 25 mat 1507

{inder an old bridge - east end

Ao bdistinet trnck junction

\ catisewny bridge on an old formation

W0t 220 from pylon #212

I 1ie bend in the stream

i the trunk of the jarrah tree on the south side of the track where it
crosses the spur ’

1he knoll-top of

I he track junction

I he sticam/track junction

I he saddle - on the track

Hend of the gully - a track junction

pper part of the gully

Ihe riverbank - 50 m north of a blazed tree

South side of a 30 m x 20 m clearing - 30 m east of a blazed tree

A larpe rock surface - highest point

Bend ina minor track

Upper part of the gully

I'he summit

)0 m east of a blazed tree - on a log cressing the stream
The bend in the track

A blazed tree - 190 m south of the junction on the track - west side
Head of the watercourse - East of 150 x 100 m rock surface
The summit

A gravel pit, 30 m x 10 m - behind the old loading ramp
The track junction

Head of the gully

A 20 m x 20 m clearing - 40 m south of a blazed tree
A jarrah of large girth - 50 m at 10° from a blazed tree
The track/gully intersection - north side

Head of the watercourse - vegetation change

East of the head of the gully - on an indistinct track
The track junction - 20 m at 125°

Head of the stream

A track/stream crossing,

Points

20
20
20
20
20
20

30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30

30
30

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Code

39,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.

69.
70.
71.
T2

Control Description

90 m west of a blazed tree
A stream junction
The summit
The head of the watercourse
Head of the watercours
se -a 1)
Head of the watercourse s

Head of the gully - on 3 fa))

Head of the gully B
A 40 m x 30 m semi-clear;
The saddle B
A knoll on the spur

100 m rock surface

g on a knoll

On the spur - on a rough

In the Willowdale Abgretclleared
A stream/track crossing
The bend in the creek - wegt i,
The gully - a track Crossing ‘
The creek junction

Head of the shallow gully

The spur - upper part

The crossing - 70 m at 29(°
The summit

On the spur

area running South East
m - 3 grove of Eucalyptus Paniculata

SW side of the b :
A 100 % 50 m serrnoi?(cilgm‘ly -alarge 1.5 m diameter tree stump

earng - Eastern edge

The summit - a 1.2 m dj
. 1 .
The saddle ameter x 3 m tree stump

On the spur - flatter part
The summit

End of the creek
Upper part of the sh
leaning against it.
A5 mx 15 mrock clearino
The saddle - at a 3 m hlzlcle;

allow gully - a large forked jarrah with another

=30 mat 170° from the summit

o 0
I'he spur - top of y
Head of the watercourge
Number of Controls = 79
Fotal Available Poingy - 365()

WL ZTQMACS/NO 0088 Y

Poinlts

50)
50)
50)
50
50
50
50
50)
50
50
50

Ol
Ol
6()
6()
6(0)
6(0)
60)
60)
60)
60)
6()

80
30
80
80
80
50

100
100

100
100
100
100




