



POET'S JOY 24 HR ROGAINE - STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 1992

Code	Control Description	Points	Code	Control Description	Points
		20	39.	90 m west of a blazed tree	50
1.	The road/track junction	20	40.	A stream junction	50
2.	50 m North of pylon # 198	20	41.	The summit	
3.	A 30 x 20 m gravel clearing - a First Aid control!	20	42.	The head of the watercourse	50
4.	A blazed tree = 25 m at 150°	20	43.	Head of the watercourse	50
5.	Under an old bridge - east end	20	44.	Head of the watercourse - a 100 m x 100 m rock surface Head of the watercourse	50
6.	An indistinct track junction	20	45.	read of the watercourse	50
		20	46.	Head of the gully - on a fallen tree	50
9.	A causeway bridge on an old formation	30	47.	Head of the gully	50
8	30 m at 220 ° from pylon #212	30	48.	A 40 m x 30 m semi-clearing on a knoll	50
0.	The hand in the stream	30		The saddle	50
10.	In the trunk of the jarrah tree on the south side of the track where it	30	49.	A knoll on the spur	50
	crosses the spur	30	50.	On the spur - on a rough cleared area running South East	60
11.	The knoll-top of	30	51.	In the Willowdale Aboretum - a grove of Eucalyptus Paniculata	60
12.	The track junction	30	52.		60
13,	The stream/track junction	30	53.	The bend in the creek - west side	60
14.	The saddle - on the track	30	54.	The gully - a track crossing	
15.	Head of the gully - a track junction	30	55.	The creek junction	60
16.	Upper part of the gully	30	56.	Head of the shallow gully	60
17.	The riverbank - 50 m north of a blazed tree	30	57.	The spur - upper part	60
18.	South side of a 30 m x 20 m clearing - 30 m east of a blazed tree	30	58.	The crossing - 70 m at 290°	60
		40	59.	The crossing - 70 m at 290° The summit	60
19.	A large rock surface - highest point	40	60.	On the spur	60
20.	Bend in a minor track		00.	On the sput	60
21.	Upper part of the gully	40	61.	CW -: d Cd- 1	
22.	The summit	40		SW side of the broad gully - a large 1.5 m diameter tree stump	80
23.	20 m east of a blazed tree - on a log crossing the stream	40	62.		80
24.	The bend in the track	40	63.	The summing a 1.2 III dlameter v 3 m tree ctump	80
25.	A blazed tree - 190 m south of the junction on the track - west side	40	64.	The saddle	80
26.	Head of the watercourse - East of 150 x 100 m rock surface	40	65.	On the spur - flatter part	80
27.	The summit	40	66.	The summit	80
28.	A gravel pit, 30 m x 10 m - behind the old loading ramp	40			
	The track junction	40	67.	End of the creek	100
29. 30.	Head of the gully	40	68.	Upper part of the shallow gully - a large forked jarrah with another leaning against it.	100
			69.	A 5 m x 15 m rock clearing - 30 m at 170° from the summit	100
	40 m couth of a blozed tree	50	70.	The saddle - at a 3 m blackboy	100
31.	A 20 m x 20 m clearing - 40 m south of a blazed tree	50	71.	The spur - top of	100
32.	A jarrah of large girth - 50 m at 10° from a blazed tree	50	72.	Head of the watercourse	100
33.	The track/gully intersection - north side	50		or are inmerconing	100
34.	Head of the watercourse - vegetation change	50		Number of Controls = 72	
35.	East of the head of the gully - on an indistinct track	50		Total Available Points = 3650	
36.	The track junction - 20 m at 125°	50		rotal Available Folings = 3650	
37.	Head of the stream	50			
38.	A track/stream crossing	50			